
Name Title Organization City State Email

Monty Abbas Associate Professor Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA abbas@vt.edu

William Aden Professional Engineer Draper Aden Associates Blacksburg VA waden@daa.com

Andrew Alden Leader - Eco-Transportation Group Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA aalden@vt.edu

Peter Anderson Dean of Business and Technologies New River Community College Dublin VA ptanderson@nr.edu

Jon Antin Director, Ctr. Vunerable Road User Safet Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA jantin@vtti.vt.edu

Chris Bachmann Professor James Madison University Harrisonburg VA bachmacg@jmu.edu

Romesh Batra Professor Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA rbatra@vt.edu

Richard Bensinger Economic Development Manager Loudoun County Economic Development Leesburg VA richard.bensinger@loudoun.gov

Myra Blanco Director Center for Public Policy Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA mblanco@vtti.vt.edu

Bradley Blank AMTS Director Liberty University Lynchburg VA bblank@liberty.edu

David Bowen Director Measure Washington DC dbowen@measure.aero

Steven Bradley Associate Instructor Blue Ridge Community College Weyers Cave VA bradleys@brcc.edu

Steven Brinly Professor Liberty University Lynchburg VA srbrinly@liberty.edu

Robert Brooke Director Federal Funding Programs Center for Innovative Technology Herndon VA robert.brooke@cit.org

Charles Brooks Vice-President Pillar, Inc. Wytheville VA eric@pillarens.com

Kris Caister Western Region Senior Survey Associate Draper Aden Associates Charlottesville VA kcaister@daa.com

Chris Carter Deputy Director Virginia Space Grant Consortium Hampton VA cxcarter@odu.edu

D'Elia Chandler Asst. Director, Government Relations Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA delia3@vt.edu

Tommy Clements Dean Applied Science and Technology Mountain Empire Community College Big Stone Gap VA tclements@mecc.edu

Fred Coeburn Instructor Information Systems Tech. Mountain Empire Community College Big Stone Gap VA fcoeburn@mecc.edu

Victoria Cox Sr Technical Advisor Veracity Engineering Washington DC victoria.cox@veracity-eng.com

Zac Doerzaph Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA zdoerzaph@vtti.vt.edu

Frances Dowd Economic Development Specialist Virginia Tech Office of Economic Development Blacksburg VA frank925@vt.edu

Christian Druta Sr. Research Associate Virginia Tech Transportation Institute (VTTI) Blacksburg VA cdruta1@vt.edu

Richard Ferry Virginia Values Veterans Program Manager Virginia Department of Veterans Services Richmond VA richard.ferry@dvs.virginia.gov

John Fields Manager of Operations Textron Systems Blackstone VA jafields@textronsystems.com

Eric Finkbeiner Vice-President Cornerstone Government Affairs Richmond VA efinkbeiner@cgagroup.com

Jim Glowacki Director Business Product Support Textron Systems Blackstone VA Glowacki@textronsystems.com

Jon Greene Assoc. Director for Strat. Planning-Dev Virginia Tech ICTAS Blacksburg VA greenej@vt.edu

Deborah Hamilton Assoc. Dir. Corp/Foundation Relations Virginia Tech Blacksburg CA dshamilt@vt.edu

Kevin Heaslip Associate Professor Virginia Tech Arlington VA kheaslip@vt.edu

David Hinton Senior Advisor Unmanned Systems Office of the Secretary of Technology david.hinton@governor.virginia.gov

Nanyaporn Intaratep Research Assistant Professor Virginia Tech Aerospace Ocean Eng. Blacksburg VA nintarat@vt.edu

Gabriel Johnston Inspector Pillar, Inc. Wytheville VA gabe@pillarens.com

Sara Jordan Assistant Professor Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA srjordan@vt.edu

Thomas Jordan Head, UAS Operations Office NASA Langley Research Center Hampton VA thomas.l.jordan@nasa.gov

Nathan Ka Ching Lau Assistant Professor Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA nathan.lau@vt.edu
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Rakesh Kapania Mitchell Professor Aerospace and Ocean Engineering Blacksburg VA rkapania@vt.edu

J. Jack Kennedy Clerk of Court Wise County Wise VA jack@jackkennedy.net

Andrianah Kilgore Deputy Clerk Wise County Wise VA andi@courtbar.org

John Kissel Virginia Information Technologies Agency (VITA) Chester VA john.kissel@vita.virginia.gov

Robert Klenke Professor Virginia Commonwealth University Richmond VA rhklenke@vcu.edu

Carl Knoblock District Director U.S. Small Business Admin. Richmond VA carl.b.knoblock@sba.gov

Andrew Krum Virginia Tech Transportation Institute (VTTI) Blacksburg VA ajkrum@vt.edu

Jihane Lahbabi Head of Business Development CALSO Community, Inc. San Francisco CA jihane@calso.co

John Langford CEO Aurora Flight Sciences Manassas VA jlangford@aurora.aero

Jeff Levy Program Head - Engineering Design New River Community College Dublin VA jlevy@nr.edu

John McGee Professor Geospatial Extension Speciali Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA jmcg@vt.edu

Matt McLaren Manager Business Expansion Virginia Economic Development Partnership Richmond VA mmclaren@yesvirginia.org

Russell Metzler Director Asymmetric Unmanned Aerial Systems Columbus OH metzler@asymmetric.com

Andrew Miller Research Associate Virginia Tech Transportation Institute (VTTI) Blacksburg VA amiller@vtti.vt.edu

Kristine Miller VP Business Operations Aurora Flight Sciences Manassas VA soria.marlise@aurora.aero

Daniel Morris CEO Innovation, Technology and Business Solutions, LLC Hampton VA danielrmorriswb@gmail.com

Valerie Palamountain Dean of Workforce Services Piedmont Virginia Community College Charlottesville VA vpalamountain@pvcc.edu

Yiannis Papelis Research Professor Suffolk VA ypapelis@odu.edu

Miguel Perez Virginia Tech Transportation Institute (VTTI) Blacksburg VA miperez@vtti.vt.edu

John Provo Director The Virginia Tech  Office of Economic Development Blacksburg VA jprovo@vt.edu

Tariq Qazi Associate Professor Virginia State University Petersburg VA tqazi@vsu.edu

Jeff Reed Executive Director Virginia Growth Alliance Keysville VA jeff@vagrowth.com

Brenda Rigney Project Manager Montgomery County Economic Development Christiansburg VA rigneybb@montgomerycountyva.gov

Mark Rowh VP for Workforce Dev.-External Relations New River Community College Dublin VA mrowh@nr.edu

Isaac Sarver Outreach Representative US Senator Mark Warner Roanoke VA isaac_sarver@warner.senate.gov

Jon Selby jonathan.d.selby@gmail.com

Benjamin Sherman Business and Career Coordinator Germanna Community College Culpeper VA bsherman@germanna.edu

Ashlyn Shrewsbury Project Manager Montgomery County Economic Development Christiansburg VA shrewsburyaj@montgomerycountyva.gov

Miao Song Virginia Tech Transportation Institute (VTTI) Blacksburg VA

Stacy Stratton Account Executive CAI, Inc. Richmond VA stacy_stratton@compaid.com

Scott Strimple scott@virginiauas.com

Dominic Swayne Director for Virginia James Madison University Harrisonburg VA swaynedd@jmu.edu

Mohammad Tabanjeh Professor Virginia State University Virginia State University VA mtabanjeh@vsu.edu

Asa Taylor Building Support Systems Manager James Madison University Harrisonburg VA taylo2ae@jmu.edu

Rob Thompson Senior Consultant Falcon Foundation UAS New Market VA rthompson242@gmail.com

Timothy Tingler President Quest Knight Enterprises Leesburg VA tim@questknightenterprises.com

Ju Wang Associate Professor Virginia State University Petersburg VA jwang@vsu.edu

David Webb UAS Consultant Virginia Space Grant Consortium Hampton VA davidewebb@outlook.com

Jay Willmott President Nexutech, LLC Williamsburg VA jaywillmott@nexutech.com

Michael Yaskowsky Senior Development Manager Hampton Economic Development Hampton VA myaz@hampton.gov


